

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 418 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 198 of 2024**

Binarani Khundrakpam

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

Sh. Mary Pao & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

05.08.2024

- [1] Heard Mr. M. Rendy, learned counsel for the applicant.
- [2] Issue notice.
- [3] Mr. Wungpam, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Tomclist, learned counsel on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. Hence, service is complete on all the respondents.
- [4] Learned counsel for the respondents prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for filing objection.
- [5] List this case on 20.09.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring