

WP(C) No.198 of 2024

Mary Pao

... *Petitioner*

Versus

State of Manipur & Anr

... *Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

20.12.2024

Present Ms.Worchanphy Kasar, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Tomclist, learned counsel for the respondents.

On joint request, list this case on 29.01.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit