

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 198 of 2024**

Mary Pao

...*Petitioner/s*

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & Anr

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**02.02.2026**

In view of the adjournment slip submitted by the parties, list this case again on 27.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*